
LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE (LEPC) 

CHAIR AND POINT OF CONTACT LISTING 
Last Update 21 December 2013 

APACHE COUNTY - LEPC 

David J. Kirk, Chair 
Apache County LEPC 
Tucson Electric Power 
PO Box 2222 
Springerville, AZ 85938 
Phone: (928) 337-7360 
Fax: (928) 337-7449 
dkirk@tep.com  

Richard Guinn, Coordinator 
Apache County Emergency Management 
P.O. Box 518 
St. Johns, Arizona 85936 
Phone: (928) 337-7577 
Fax: (928) 337-2709 
rguinn@co.apache.az.us 
 

Lillian Chavez 
Apache County Sheriff’s Office 
Administrative Coordinator 
P.O. Box 518 
St. Johns, Arizona 85936 
Phone: (928) 337-4321 
Fax: (928) 337-2709 
lchavez@apachecounty.net  
 

 

COCHISE COUNTY - LEPC 

Mr. Robert Holister, Chair 
Cochise County LEPC 
5457 S. San Juan Ave 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85650 
Phone: (520) 432-9550 
Fax: (520) 432-3517 
N7ink@cox.net  
 
 
 

Norman Strum, Coordinator 
Cochise County Emergency Services 
205 N. Judd Drive  
Bisbee, AZ  85603 
Phone: (520) 432-9220 
Fax: (520) 432-5016 
24hr: (520) 432-9501 (Dispatch) 
nsturm@cochise.az.gov 
 

COCONINO COUNTY - LEPC 

Robert Rowley, Chair 
5600 E. Commerce 
Flagstaff, AZ  86004 
Phone: (928) 679-8310 
Fax: (928) 679-8356 
rrowley@coconino.az.gov  
 

Ruthanne Penn 
Coconino County LECP 
Emergency Manager Assistant 
(928) 526-2735 x37 
 
  

GILA COUNTY - LEPC 

Vacant, Chair  
Gila County LEPC 5515 S. Apache Ave. Suite 
400 
Globe, AZ 85501  
Phone: (928) 402-8764  
Fax: (928) 425-7714  
24hr: (928)-425-4449(Dispatch) 

 

Debra Williams, Coordinator 
Gila County LEPC 
5515 S. Apache Ave., Suite 400 
Globe, AZ 85501 
Phone: (928) 402-8763 
Fax: (928) 425-7714 
24hr: (928)-425-4449(Dispatch) 
dwilliams@co.gila.az.us  
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GRAHAM COUNTY - LEPC 

Mr. Brian Douglas, Chair 
Graham County Health Department 
826 W. Main St. 
Safford, AZ 85546 
Phone: (928) 428-1962 
Fax: (928) 428-8074 
bdouglas@graham.az.gov  
 

 

GREENLEE COUNTY – LEPC 

Mr. Phillip Ronnerud, Chair 
Greenlee County LEPC 
County Court House Box 908 
Clifton, AZ 85533 
Phone: (928) 865-4762 
Fax: (928) 865-4417 
24 hr: (928) 865-4149(Dispatch) 
pronnerud@co.greenlee.az.us  
 

Mr. Steve Rutherford, Vice-Chair/Coordinator 
Greenlee County LEPC 
P.O. Box 908 
Clifton, AZ 85533 
Phone:  (928) 865-2601 
Fax:   (928) 865-1929 
srutherford@co.greenlee.az.us  

LA PAZ COUNTY - LEPC 

Major Steve Biro, Chair  
La Paz County LEPC  
1109 Arizona Avenue 
Parker, AZ  85344 
Phone:  (928) 669-6141 
Fax:  (928) 669-2008 
Emergency No. (888) 818-4911 
sbiro@lapazsheriff.org  

Ms. Mimi Mejia, Coordinator 
La Paz County LEPC 
1109 Arizona Avenue (Mailing Address) 
8484 Riverside Drive (Physical Address) 
Parker, AZ  85344 
Phone:  (928) 667-4310 
Fax:  (928) 667-3396 
mmejia@lapazsheriff.org  
 

MARICOPA COUNTY - LEPC 

Mr. Rich Kochanski 
Maricopa County LEPC 
c/o Mesa Fire Department 
PO Box 1466 
Mesa, AZ 85211 
Phone: (480) 644-7203 
richard.kochanski@mesaaz.gov   
 

Ms. Meredith Bond, Executive Director 
Maricopa County LEPC 
5630 E. McDowell Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85008 
Phone: (602) 273-1411 
Fax: (602) 275-1638 
meredithbond@mail.maricopa.gov 
  
 

MOHAVE COUNTY – LEPC 

Mr. Darrell Raburn, Chair 
Fort Mojave Fire 
PO Box 8488  
Fort Mojave, AZ 86426 
Phone: (928) 768-9181 
Fax: (928) 768-8434 
prevention@fmmfd.org  

Mr. Byron Steward, Coordinator 
Mohave County LEPC 
Post Office Box 7000 
Kingman, AZ  86402-7000 
Phone: (928) 757-0930 
Fax: (928) 757-0934 
24Hrs: (928) 753-0753(Dispatch) 
Byron.steward@co.mohave.az.us  
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NAVAJO COUNTY - LEPC 

Allison Hephner, Chair 
Navajo County 
PO Box 668 
Holbrook, AZ 86025 
Phone: (928) 524-4275 
Allison.Hephner@navajocountyaz.gov  

Rick Harvey, Vice-Chairman 
Unisource Energy Services 
1480 N. 16th St. 
Showlow, AZ 85901 
Phone: (928) 532-3828 
rharvey@uesaz.com  
 
 

 
 

Brian Russell, Coordinator 
Show Low Fire Department 
60 N. 6th St 
Show Low, AZ 
Phone:  (928) 537-5100 
Fax: (928) 535-7634 
brussell@showlowfire.org  
  
 

PIMA COUNTY - LEPC 

Scott Laird, Chair 

Rincon Valley Fire District  

10224 E. Placita Oresta 

Tucson, AZ 85749 

Phone: (520) 444-8428 

scottlaird26@msn.com  

Paul Kramkowski, Vice Chair  

Raytheon Missile Systems 

1151 E. Herman’s Road – PO Box 11337 

Tucson, Arizona 85734 

Phone: (520) 665-7605 

Fax: (520) 794-1077 

Paul_s_kramkowski@raytheon.com 

  

John E. Wisner, Jr. – Coordinator 
Pima County Office of Emergency 
Management 
3434 E. 22nd St 
Tucson, AZ 85713 
Phone: (520) 798-0600 
Fax: (520) 243-7550 
John.Wisner@pima.gov  
 
 

 

PINAL COUNTY - LEPC 

Rick Haddow, Chair 
6303 East Windsong Street 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119 
Phone: (602) 980-9769 
starshiplv@earthlink.net  

 

 

 

Lou Miranda, Coordinator 
Pinal County Emergency Services 
31 North Pinal Street Bldg F 
P. O. Box 727 
Florence, AZ 85132 
Phone: (520) 866-6415 
Fax: (520) 866-6856 
lou.miranda@pinalcountyaz.gov 
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SANTA CRUZ COUNTY - LEPC 

Chief Les Caid, Chair 

Santa Cruz LEPC 

1194 Pendleton Dr. 

Rio Rico, AZ 85648 

Phone: (520) 761-4556 

Fax: (520) 281-7670 

lcaid@rioricofire.org 

 

Louie Chaboya, Vice Chairman 

Tubac Fire Department 

PO Box 2881 

Tubac, AZ 85646 

Phone: (520) 398-2255 

Fax: (520) 287-8341 

lchaboya@tubacfire.org  

 

Send non-electronic completed reports to: 
Santa Cruz County LEPC 
2150 N. Congress Suite 110 
Nogales AZ 85621 
Phone: (520) 375-8000 
24hr: (520) 604-1786 

Ray Sayre, Director 
Santa Cruz County Emergency Mgmt 
2150 N. Congress Dr Suite 110 
Nogales, AZ 85628 
Office: (520) 375-8006  
Cellular: (520) 604-1786 
rsayre@santacruzcountyaz.gov  
 

YAVAPAI COUNTY - LEPC 

Julie Rogers, Chair 
Yavapai County LEPC 
Mayer Fire District 
  

Mr. Hugh Vallely, Coordinator 
Yavapai County LEPC 
1100 Commerce Drive 
Prescott, AZ 86305 
Phone: (928) 771-3321 
Fax: (928) 771-3323   
24 Hour: (928) 713-3020 
 

Denny Foulk, Co-Coordinator 
Yavapai County Emergency Management 
1100 Commerce Drive 
Prescott, AZ 86305 
Phone: (928) 771-3321 
Fax: (928) 771-3323 
denny.foulk@co.yavapai.az.us   
 

 

YUMA COUNTY - LEPC 

Manuel Hernandez, Chair 
Environmental Health & Safety 
One City Plaza 
Yuma AZ  85364 
Phone: (928) 373-5092 
manuel.hernandez@yumaaz.gov   

Tony Badilla 

Emergency Management Director 
Yuma County Office of Emergency 
Management 
2200 W. 28th Street 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
Phone: (928) 317-4681 
Fax: (928) 317-4682 
Tony.Badilla@yumacountyaz.gov  
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